
 

 

VINE VALLEY ATHLETIC LEAGUE 
11 Brookside Court, Novato, CA  94947 

Phone:  (415)  302-2779      

Email:  vvalcommissioner@gmail.com 

Commissioner:  Scott Davis 

 

 

Principal/Athletic Director Meeting       November 29, 2022 

 

Location: Casa Grande High School      Time: 9:00am 

IN ATTENDANCE 

American Canyon 
Crystal Lopez-Principal  (     ) 
Cheri Flohr-Assistant Principal  (     ) 
Aaron Johnson-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Petaluma 
Giovanni Napoli-Principal  (     ) 
Kevin Jackson-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Casa Grande 
Dan Osterman-Principal  (     ) 
Erika Noone-Assistant Principal  (     ) 
Jon Antonio-Athletic Director  (     ) 
Chris Weaver-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Sonoma Valley 
Molly Kiss-Principal  (     ) 
Mike Boles-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Justin Siena 
Robert Bailey-VP Student Affairs  (     ) 
George Nessman-Athletic Director  (     ) 
Andy Bettencourt-Assistant AD  (     ) 

Vintage 
Jessica Hutchinson-Principal  (     ) 
Tyler Roberts-Assistant Principal  (     ) 
Cam Neal-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Napa 
Ean Ainsworth-Principal  (     ) 
Darci Ward-Athletic Director  (     ) 

Others In Attendance 

 

Call To Order 

Agenda 

 

I. Approval of the Agenda 

 

II. Public Comment 

Pursuant to Education Code Section 54954.3 and Education Code Section 33353, any member of the 

public wishing to speak on any matter within the subject matter jurisdiction of the VVAL, CIF, and 

NCS will be hear at this time.  The time for such comment is not more than two (2) minutes per person 

on an item and no more than twenty (20) total on an item or as designated by the Chair. 

 

III. VVAL Business 

a. Approval of Soccer Official’s Contract 

b. Approval of Wrestling Official’s Contract 

 

IV. Redwood Empire Football Alignment 

a. Areas of Emphasis 

b. Needs & Wants 

 

V. Sports Advisory Action Items 

a. Girls Flag Football 

b. 3-Year Calendar 

c. Boys Wrestling 

d. Swimming (Boys & Girls) 

e. Golf (Boys & Girls)  At-Large Teams for Qualifying Tournaments 

f. Golf (Boys & Girls) Assistance During Play 



 
g. Track (Boys & Girls) Unified Division Competition 

h. Track (Boys & Girls) Adding 4x800 relay teams 

i. Maximum Number of Contests 

j. NCS Playoffs 

k. Football 

 

VI. New Business 

a. 2022-23 Soccer Times  4:00 & 6:00 vs. 5:00 & 7:00 

b. 2023 Volleyball Schedule & Playoffs (Attachment A) 

c. 2023 Basketball Playoffs (Higher Seed hosts Semi.  Finals at ACHS)  (Attachment B & B1) 

d. 2023-24 Basketball Schedule & Playoffs 

e. 2023 Football Schedule  

f. Winter & Spring Conflicts with Winter and Spring Breaks 

g. Scheduling Number Draw for 2023-24 School Year 

h. League Dues=Revenue  (MCAL=$49,500 and NBL=$42,000) VVAL=$24,500 

i. Sports Supervisors/Point of Contact for 2023-24 

j. Non-Profit Update 

1. Need to add an Ethics Person and Vice President 

2. Address as a “Home” for league.  Sonoma Valley? 

 

VII. Other Business 

a. Future Dates 

1. Tuesday, March 7th @ Justin Siena 

2. Tuesday, May 2nd @ Napa 

b. VVAL vs. NBL & MCAL Governance and Organization 

c. Open Discussion 

 

VIII. Adjourn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Attachment A 

2023 

Volleyball Proposed Schedule  

With Playoffs 

Week 1 
Tuesday, September 5 
1 vs. 2 
3 vs. 4 
5 vs. 6 
Wednesday, September 6 
6 vs. 7 
Thursday, September 7 
3 vs. 1 
5 vs. 2 
7 vs. 4 
 

Week 4 
Tuesday, September 26 
1 vs. 2 
3 vs. 4 
5 vs. 6 
Wednesday, September 27 
6 vs. 7 
Thursday, September 28 
3 vs. 1 
5 vs. 2 
7 vs. 4 
 

Week 2 
Tuesday, September 12 
5 vs. 3 
7 vs. 1 
6 vs. 2 
Wednesday, September 13 
4 vs. 5 
Thursday, September 14 
2 vs. 4 
1 vs. 6 
3 vs. 7 
 

Week 5 
Tuesday, October 3 
5 vs. 3 
7 vs. 1 
6 vs. 2 
Wednesday, October 4 
4 vs. 5 
Thursday, October 5 
2 vs. 4 
1 vs. 6 
3 vs. 7 
 

Week 3 
Tuesday, September 19 
7 vs. 5 
6 vs. 3 
4 vs. 1 
Wednesday, September 20 
2 vs. 3 
Thursday, September 21 
4 vs. 6 
2 vs. 7 
1 vs. 5 

Week 6 
Tuesday, October 10 
7 vs. 5 
6 vs. 3 
4 vs. 1 
Wednesday, October 11 
2 vs. 3 
Thursday, October 12 
4 vs. 6 
2 vs. 7 
1 vs. 5 

Top 4 teams advance to playoffs 
 
Playoffs could be at a neutral Site 
OR 
Higher Seed Hosts Semi’s for Both Matches 
Higher Seed Host Finals 
OR 
Higher Seed Per Match Hosts 
1 hosts 4 
2 hosts 3 

2nd Round Home and Visitors Swap 
 
 
Playoff Semi’s:  October 17 
1 vs. 4 and 2 vs. 3 
Playoff Finals:  October 19 
Last Match:  October 21 
Seeding Meeting:  October 22 



 
If 1 and 2 win, 1 hosts 2 

 

 

Attachment B 

VVAL 

2023-24 Basketball Schedule 

 

Wednesday, January 3, 2024 
1 vs. 2 
3 vs. 4 
5 vs. 6 
7 Bye 
 
Friday, January 5, 2024 
3 vs. 1 
5 vs. 2 
7 vs. 4 
6 Bye 
 
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 
5 vs. 3 
7 vs. 1 
6 vs. 2 
4 Bye 
 
Thursday, January 11, 2024 
7 vs. 5 
6 vs. 3 
4 vs. 1 
2 Bye 
 
Saturday, January 13, 2024 
6 vs. 7 
4 vs. 5 
2 vs. 3 
1 Bye 
 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 
4 vs. 6 
2 vs. 7 
1 vs. 5 
3 Bye 
 
Thursday, January 18, 2024 
2 vs. 4 
1 vs. 6 
3 vs. 7 
5 Bye 
 

Saturday, January 20, 2024 
1 vs. 2 
3 vs. 4 
5 vs. 6 
7 Bye 
 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 
3 vs. 1 
5 vs. 2 
7 vs. 4 
6 Bye 
 
Thursday, January 25, 2024 
5 vs. 3 
7 vs. 1 
6 vs. 2 
4 Bye 
 
Saturday, January 27, 2024 
7 vs. 5 
6 vs. 3 
4 vs. 1 
2 Bye 
 
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 
6 vs. 7 
4 vs. 5 
2 vs. 3 
1 Bye 
 
Thursday, February 1, 2024 
4 vs. 6 
2 vs. 7 
1 vs. 5 
3 Bye 
 
Saturday, February 3, 2024 
2 vs. 4 
1 vs. 6 
3 vs. 7 
5 Bye 

 

 

Playoffs:  Week of February 5-10 

Last Date of League Competition:  February 10 



 
 


